Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER			
EFFECTIVE DATE:		01/01/2010			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
	N	ame	Execution Date		
TRAXTAL INC.			12/31/2009		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	PHILIPS ELECTRONICS LTD				
Street Address:	595 Burrard Street, PO Box 49314				
Internal Address:	Suite 2600, Three Bentall Centre				
City:	Vancouver, British Columbia				
State/Country:	CANADA				
Postal Code:	V7X 1L3				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11059336
Application Number:	60710657
Application Number:	11508835
Application Number:	11271899
Application Number:	11271966
Application Number:	11333364
Application Number:	11333363
Application Number:	11471604
Application Number:	11471629
Application Number:	60787515
Application Number:	11694280
Application Number:	60812121
Application Number:	11761134

CH \$640.00 11059336

501172077

Ι.					
Application Number:	11718	3679			
Application Number:	12040	9889			
Application Number:	12392	2817			
CORRESPONDENCE DA	TA				
Fax Number:	Fax Number: (914)332-0615				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
, Phone:	914-332-0222				
Email:	gigi.m.lamprecht@PHILIPS.COM				
Correspondent Name:	Frank J. KEEGAN				
Address Line 1:	P.O. BOX 3001				
Address Line 2:	Intellectual Property & Standards				
Address Line 4:	BRIARCLIFF MNR., NEW YORK 10510-8001				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		TRAXTAL TO PHIL ELEC LTD			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		GIGI LAMPRECHT			
Total Attachments: 9					
source=AMALGAMATION_TO_PHILIPS_ELECTRONICS_LTD#page1.tif					
source=AMALGAMATION_TO_PHILIPS_ELECTRONICS_LTD#page2.tif					
source=AMALGAMATION_TO_PHILIPS_ELECTRONICS_LTD#page3.tif					
source=AMALGAMATION_TO_PHILIPS_ELECTRONICS_LTD#page4.tif					
source=AMALGAMATION_TO_PHILIPS_ELECTRONICS_LTD#page5.tif					
source=AMALGAMATION_TO_PHILIPS_ELECTRONICS_LTD#page6.tif					
source=AMALGAMATION_TO_PHILIPS_ELECTRONICS_LTD#page7.tif					

source=AMALGAMATION_TO_PHILIPS_ELECTRONICS_LTD#page8.tif source=AMALGAMATION_TO_PHILIPS_ELECTRONICS_LTD#page9.tif

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

)

)

)

)

CANADA

• 01-

PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA

TO WIT:

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS MAY COME, BE SEEN, OR KNOWN:

I, Robert M.T. Lee, a Notary Public in and for the Province of British Columbia, by Royal authority duly appointed, residing in the City of Vancouver in the said Province, do hereby certify that attached hereto, marked with my Notarial Seal, are true xerographic copies of the following documents pertaining to **PHILIPS ELECTRONICS LTD PHILIPS ELECTRONIQUE LTEE** (incorporation no. BC0870286) (the "Company") (and the Company has since continued out from British Columbia into the federal jurisdiction of Canada as of January 25, 2010), all produced from the minute book of the Company:

- (a) a document purporting to be a certified copy of the Vertical Short Form Amalgamation Application issued by the Registrar of Companies, Province of British Columbia, on December 31, 2009, attached as Schedule A;
- (b) a document purporting to be a certified copy of the Notice of Articles issued by the Registrar of Companies, Province of British Columbia, on January 1, 2010, attached as Schedule B; and
- (c) a document purporting to be the original Certificate of Amalgamation issued by the Registrar of Companies, Province of British Columbia, on January 1, 2010, attached as Schedule C;

the said xerographic copies having been compared by me with the said original documents or certified copies (as applicable) in the minute book of the Company, an act whereof being requested, I have granted under Notarial form and seal of office to serve and avail as occasion may require.

DATED in Vancouver, British Columbia, this 9th day of April, 2010.

A Notary Public in and for the Province of British Columbia Barrister & Solicitor BLAKE, CASSELS & GRAYDON LLP Suite 2600, Three Sentall Centre 595 Burrard St., P.O. Box 49314 Vancouver, B.C. V7X 1L3 604-631-3381



PATENT

.: 024363 FRAME: 0653

50708515.1

Schedule A

As attached.

` c

PATENT REEL: 024363 FRAME: 0654



British

OLUMBIA

Ministry of Finance **BC Registry Services** Mailing Address: PO BOX 9431 Stn Prov Govt. Victoria BC V8W 9V3 www.corporateonline.gov.bc.ca

Location: 2nd Floor - 940 Blanshard St. Victoria BC 250 356-8626

Vertical Short Form Amalgamation **Application**

CERTIFIED COPY Of a Document filed with the Province of

British Columbia Registrar of Companies

RON TOWNSHEND December 31, 2009

FORM 14 BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT Section 275 and 51.7

FILING DETAILS:	Amalgamation Application for: PHILIPS ELECTRONICS LTD PHILIPS ELECTRONIQUE LTEE
	Incorporation Number: BC0870286
Filed Date and Time:	December 31, 2009 10:59 AM Pacific Time
Recognition Date and Time:	January 1, 2010 12:01 AM Pacific Time as a result of an Amalgamation.

AMALGAMATION APPLICATION

The amalgamated company will adopt as its Notice of Articles, the Notice of Articles of the amalgamating holding corporation, PHILIPS ELECTRONICS LTD PHILIPS ELECTRONIQUE LTEE, Incorporation No. C0868793.

AMALGAMATION EFFECTIVE DATE:

Specified Date and Time of Amalgamation: January 1, 2010 12:01 AM Pacific Time

AMALGAMATING CORPORATION(S) INFORMATION

Name of Amalgamating Corporation(s) CANLYTE ULC LIFELINE SYSTEMS CANADA ULC LUMEC HOLDING ULC PHILIPS ELECTRONICS LTD PHILIPS

Incorporation Number in BC C0868784 C0868761 C0868777 C0868793



ELECTRONIQUE LTEE

TRAXTAL INC.

C0869735

PATENSC0870286 Page: 2 of 2 REEL: 024363 FRAME: 0656

AMALGAMATION STATEMENT

This amalgamation has been effected without court approval. A copy of all of the required affidavits under section 277(1) have been obtained and the affidavit obtained from each amalgamating company has been deposited in that company's records office.

Schedule B

As attached.

PATENT REEL: 024363 FRAME: 0657



BRITISH

COLUMBIA The Best Place on Earth Of Finance BC Registry Services Mailing Address: PO BOX 9431 Stn Prov Govt. Victoria BC V8W 9V3 www.corporateonline.gov.bc.ca

Location: 2nd Floor - 940 Blanshard St. Victoria BC 250 356-8626

CERTIFIED COPY Of a Document filed with the Province of British Columbia Registrar of Companies

Notice of Articles

RON TOWNSHEND

December 31, 2009

BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT

This Notice of Articles was issued by the Registrar on: January 1, 2010 12:01 AM Pacific Time

Incorporation Number:

BC0870286

Recognition Date and Time: January 1, 2010 12:01 AM Pacific Time as a result of an Amalgamation

NOTICE OF ARTICLES

A BC company must REMOVE from the face of each share certificate the following statement:

"The shareholders of this company are jointly and severally liable to satisfy the debts and liabilities of this company to the extent provided in section 51.3 of the Business Corporations Act."

Name of Company:

PHILIPS ELECTRONICS LTD PHILIPS ELECTRONIQUE LTEE

REGISTERED OFFICE INFORMATION

Mailing Address:

SUITE 2600, THREE BENTALL CENTRE P.O. BOX 49314, 595 BURRARD STREET VANCOUVER BC V7X 1L3 CANADA

Delivery Address:

SUITE 2600, THREE BENTALL CENTRE P.O. BOX 49314, 595 BURRARD STREET VANCOUVER BC V7X 1L3 CANADA

RECORDS OFFICE INFORMATION

Mailing Address:

SUITE 2600, THREE BENTALL CENTRE P.O. BOX 49314, 595 BURRARD STREET VANCOUVER BC V7X 1L3 CANADA

Delivery Address:

SUITE 2600, THREE BENTALL CENTRE P.O. BOX 49314, 595 BURRARD STREET VANCOUVER BC V7X 1L3 CANADA

DIRECTOR INFORMATION

Last Name, First Name, Middle Name: van de Griend, Onno

Mailing Address:

281 HILLMOUNT ROAD MARKHAM ON L6C 2S3 CANADA

Last Name, First Name, Middle Name: Krajicek, Mark A.

Mailing Address: 281 HILLMOUNT ROAD MARKHAM ON L6C 2S3 CANADA

Delivery Address: 281 HILLMOUNT ROAD MARKHAM ON L6C 2S3 CANADA

Delivery Address:

281 HILLMOUNT ROAD MARKHAM ON L6C 2S3 CANADA

Last Name, First Name, Middle Name: Burns, Iain C.

Mailing Address:

281 HILLMOUNT ROAD MARKHAM ON L6C 2S3 CANADA

Delivery Address: 281 HILLMOUNT ROAD MARKHAM ON L6C 2S3 CANADA

AUTHORIZED SHARE STRUCTURE

1. No Maximum

Class A Shares

Without Par Value

With Special Rights or Restrictions attached

2. No Maximum

Class B Shares

Without Par Value

With Special Rights or Restrictions attached

PATENSE 0870286 Page: 2 of 2 REEL: 024363 FRAME: 0659

Schedule C

As attached.

а Х . ф

> PATENT REEL: 024363 FRAME: 0660

50708515.1

Number: BC0870286



CERTIFICATE OF

AMALGAMATION



I Hereby Certify that CANLYTE ULC, incorporation number C0868784, and LIFELINE SYSTEMS CANADA ULC, incorporation number C0868761, and LUMEC HOLDING ULC, incorporation number C0868777, and PHILIPS ELECTRONICS LTD PHILIPS ELECTRONIQUE LTEE, incorporation number C0868793, and TRAXTAL INC., incorporation number C0869735 were amalgamated as one company under the name PHILIPS ELECTRONICS LTD PHILIPS ELECTRONIQUE LTEE on January 1, 2010 at 12:01 AM Pacific Time.



Issued under my hand at Victoria, British Columbia On January 1, 2010

RON TOWNSHEND Registrar of Companies Province of British Columbia Canada

RECORDED: 05/11/2010

PATENT REEL: 024363 FRAME: 0661